TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM322315

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		10/31/2014	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NFA Corp.		
Street Address:	830 Boylston Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 209		
City:	Chestnut Hill		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02467		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2614771	HOPE GLOBAL
Registration Number:	1864302	TUNNEL TIE
Registration Number:	1628324	FORM A GRIP
Registration Number:	0757826	HOPE
Registration Number:	2843366	SURE GRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 586-7021

Email: dpuljic@jonesday.com Daniel Puljic / JONES DAY **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080461-625025 (DAN)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Puljic
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Puljic/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2014

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005395 FRAME: 0183** 900306343

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Release (executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (executed)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005395 FRAME: 0184

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2009 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), NFA CORP., a Massachusetts Corporation (the "Debtor"), granted to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (the "Lender"), a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including those trademarks set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2009, at Reel 4037, Frame 0096; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Lender release and reassign its interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and all other right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the Debtor any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademark Collateral. The Lender hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this release of security interest in trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release of Trademark Security Interest as of October 3/, 2014.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Yaln & Marthone
Name: Jean S. Manthorne

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
United States	HOPE GLOBAL	2614771	9/3/2002
United States	TUNNEL TIE	1864302	11/27/1994
United States	FORM A GRIP	1628324	12/18/1990
United States	HOPE	757826	10/1/1963
United States	SURE GRIP	2843366	5/18/2004

1699572v1/12942-31 AM 40918526.1

RECORDED: 11/05/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005395 FRAME: 0186